Airspan Networks (Israel) Ltd.
Unitronics Bldg., 1 Harava street, P.O.B. 199, Airport City, 70100, Israel
tel. +972 3977 7444     FAX: +972 3977 7400      www.airspan.com
American TCB
6731 Whittier Ave
Suite C110
McLean, VA 22101
USA
         October 15, 2006
Subject:  Application for Class II permissive changes of the terminal station transceiver,
FCC ID:PIDASMAX58
Dear Gentlemen,
Please find attached our application for Class II permissive changes of the terminal station
transceiver, model name ProST 5.8 GHz, FCC ID:PIDASMAX58, certified by ATCB on
September 15, 2006 and approved for use in 5740.0 – 5835.0 MHz frequency range.
The frequency range was extended to 5732.5 – 5742.5 MHz for 10 MHz bandwidth and
5730.0 – 5845.0 MHz for 5 MHz bandwidth, no other changes or variations in electrical and
mechanical construction were made.
The product characteristics affected by this change (power output, band edge emissions conducted
and radiated) were tested and a test report with all required by FCC part 2, §2.1043 documentation
are attached.
The product testing and this application for certification were performed by Hermon Laboratories,
which is listed by FCC (Registration Numbers 90623, 90624).
Hermon Labs responsible person is Mr. Alex Usoskin, tel: 011 972 4628 8001,
Please send an invoice to Hermon Labs.
Sincerely yours
Zion Levi
compliance & testing engineer
Airspan Networks (Israel) Ltd.